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0637 Black

0709 Dark Green (Mastercraft)

0662 Oyster Gray

0638 Red (Yard Machines, Troy-Bilt, MTD)

0691 Black Jack (Yard Machines)

0674 Yellow (Yard-Man)

0650 Metallic Red (White Outdoor)

0606 Majestic Orange (Columbia)

0689 Polo Green (Bolens)

Painted Parts
When ordering painted service parts, a four digit color suffix must be added to the part number (e.g. 783-XXXXX-0637). Please refer to 
the table below for current color codes:

To The Owner
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Thank you for purchasing your new equipment.  It was carefully 
engineered to provide excellent performance when properly 
operated and maintained. 

All information in this manual is relative to the most recent 
product information available at the time of printing.

Please be aware that this Operator’s Manual may cover a range 
of product specifications for various models. Components listed 

and/or illustrated in this manual may not be applicable to all 
models. We reserve the right to change product specifications, 
designs and equipment without notice and without incurring 
obligation.

Throughout this manual, all references to right and left side of the 
machine  are observed from the operating position.

Thank You

Record Product Information
Before setting up and operating your new equipment, please 
locate the model plate on the equipment and record the 
information in the provided area to the right. You can locate the 
model plate by standing at the operating position and looking 
down at the rear of the machine.  This information will be 
necessary, should you seek technical support via our web site or 
with your local dealer.

Model Number

Serial Number



0637 Noir

0709 Vert foncé (Mastercraft)

0662 Coquille d’huître

0638 Rouge (Yard Machines, Troy-Bilt, MTD)

0691 Noir (Yard Machines)

0674 Jaune (Yard-Man)

0650 Rouge métallique (White Outdoor)

0606 Orange vif (Columbia)

0689 Vert polo (Bolens)

Pièces peintes
Pour commander des pièces peintes, il est nécessaire d’ajouter un suffixe à quatre chiffres au numéro de pièce (par ex. 
783-XXXXX-0637). Veuillez consulter le tableau ci-dessous pour déterminer le code de couleur applicable.

À l’intention du propriétaire
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Enregistrez les renseignements concernant la 
machine.
Avant de préparer et d’utiliser votre nouvelle machine, veuillez 
localiser la plaque signalétique et reporter les renseignements 
fournis sur la droite.  Pour localiser la plaque signalétique, placez-
vous derrière la machine au poste de conduite et regardez à 
l’arrière de la machine. Ces renseignements seront nécessaires 
si vous avez besoin d’une aide technique soit par l’intermédiaire 
de notre site internet, soit auprès du concessionnaire de votre 
localité.

NumÉRO DE MODÈLE

NumÉRO DE SÉRIE

Merci d’avoir acheté votre nouvel équipement. Ce véhicule a 
été soigneusement conçu pour vous offrir des performances 
remarquables s’il est correctement utilisé et entretenu.

Tous les renseignements fournis ici sont les plus récents qui sont 
disponibles à propos de ce produit au moment de l’impression 
de cette notice d’utilisation.

Sachez que cette notice peut mentionner une vaste gamme de 
spécifications techniques concernant différents modèles. Les 

pièces mentionnées et/ou illustrées dans cette notice peuvent 
ne pas s’appliquer à tous les modèles. Nous nous réservons le 
droit de modifier les caractéristiques techniques du produit, les 
modèles et l’équipement sans préavis et sans obligation.

Les mentions de droite et de gauche dans cette notice 
d’utilisation s’entendent à partir du poste de conduite.

Merci !

Séries 020.................................................................. 4
Séries 18M................................................................. 6
Séries A0X.................................................................. 8
Séries A1X & A2X......................................................10
Séries A4X.................................................................12

Séries B0X.................................................................14
Séries B2X.................................................................16
Modèle du moteur 1P65N0............................... 18-27
Modèle du moteur 5P65M0B........................... 28-37
Modèle du moteur 5P70M0B...........................38-47
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Séries 020

REF PART
NO. NO.
N° DE N° DE
RÉF PIÈCE DE SCRIP TION DE SCRIP TION

1 710-0654A Hex Wash HD Tap Scr 3/8-16 x .88 Vis autotaraudée 3/8-16 x 0,88
2 787-01759 20" Deck w/o sprig logo Pla teau de coupe 20 po sans logo sprig (brin d’herbe)
3 749-04037 Lower Han dle Guidon inférieur
4 749-1092A Up per Han dle Guidon supérieur
5 747-1161A-0637 Blade Con trol Han dle Poignée de commande de la lame
6 731-06953 Rear Flap Abattant de pro tec tion arrière
7 732-04631 Hinge Clip Attache
8 710-1044 Hex Bolt 3/8-24 x 1.5" Lg. (Gr 8) Vis à tête hex. 3/8-24 x 1,5 po de lg (Qual. 8)
9 736-0524B Blade Bell Sup port Sup port de lame

10 748-0376E Blade Adapter Adaptateur de lame
11 942-0640 Blade, Cen tre Star, 20" Lame, cen tre étoile, 20 po.
12 731-0064 Fixed Side Chute Déflecteur
13 710-0932 Car riage Bolt 1/4-20 x 1.00" Lg. Boulon ordi naire 1/4-20 x 1,00
14 736-0173 Flat Washer .28 ID x .74 OD x .063 Rondelle plate 0,28 DI x 0,74 DE x 0,063
15 712-04064 Flanged Lock Nut 1/4-20 Gr. F Ny lon Écrou à embase 1/4-20 Qual. F ny lon
16 710-3008 Hex Bolt 5/16-18 x .75" Lg. Gr. 5 Boulon hex. 5/16-18 x 0,75 po de lg. Qual. 5
17 712-04063 Flanged Lock Nut 5/16-18 Gr. F Ny lon Écrou à embase 5/16-18 Qual. F ny lon
18 710-1205 Rope Guide Bolt Boulon de guidage de cor don
19 710-0262 Car riage Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.50 Gr. 2 Boulon ordi naire 5/16-18 x 1,50 Qual. 2
22 734-04063A Front Wheel Ass’y 7" Star Di a mond Grey En sem ble de roue avant 7 x 1,50 Diamant gris
23 938-0533 Shoul der Screw .498" DIA. x 1.64 Vis épaulée 0,498 DIA x 1,64
24 736-0105 Cupped  Washer .375 ID x Rondelle creuse 0,375 DI x 0,870 DE x 0,063

.870 OD x .063
25 712-04065 Flanged Lock Nut 3/8-16 Gr. F Ny lon Écrou à embase  3/8-16 Qual. F ny lon
26 725-0157 Ca ble Tie Attache-câble
27 946-0957 Con trol Ca ble 139 cc (B&S) Câble de la commande 139 cc (B&S)

946-04703 Con trol Ca ble 148 cc (Powermore) Câble de la commande 148 cc (Powermore)
29 938-04033 Shoul der Screw, 3/8-16 x .428 Vis épaulée 3/8-16 x 0,498 DIA
30 753-06315 Blade Adapter Kit Kit - Adaptateur de lame

11A-020
04.27.11
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Séries 18M

REF PART
NO. NO.
N° DE N° DE
RÉF PIÈCE DE SCRIP TION DE SCRIP TION

1 787-01649 19" Deck Corps  191 po
2 731-05880 Spacer Entretoise
3 710-1241 Hex Lock Screw 1/4-15 x 1.0 Vis à tête hex. 1/4-15 x 1,0
4 710-04744 Screw Vis
5 749-04556 Lower Han dle Guidon inférieur
6 931-04477 En gine Shroud Capot
7 936-0504 Wave Washer .51" ID Rondelle ondulée 0,51 DI
8 748-0376E Blade Adapter Adaptateur de la lame
9 942-0739 19" Mulch ing Blade Lame déchiquetage 19 po

10 736-0524B Blade Bell Sup port Sup port de lame
11 710-1044 Hex Bolt 3/8-24 x 1.5" Lg. (Gr 8) Vis à tête hex. 3/8-24 x 1,5 po de lg (Qual. 8)
12 731-05639A Trail Shield Abattant de pro tec tion arrière
13 731-05746 Rear Mulch ing Plug Bouchon de déchiquetage arrière
14 731-04177 Side Chute De flec tor Déflecteur de la goulotte
15 987-02055 Mulch ing Plug Bouchon de déchiquetage
16 732-1014C Tor sion Spring Ressort de tor sion 
17 747-0710A Hinge Pin Axe de charnière
18 17032A Chute Hinge Charnière de déflecteur
19 736-0270 Cup. Wash. .265 ID x .75 OD x .062 Rondelle creuse 0,265 DI x 0,75 DE x 0,062
20 710-0599 Hex Wash S-Tapp Scr 1/4-20 x .50 Vis autotaraudeuse à rond.hex. 1/4-20 x 0,50
21 931-05686 Rear Dis charge Door Porte d’éjection arrière
22 931-05634 Front Cover (w/o han dle) Couvercle avant (sans poignée)

931-05673 Front Cover (w/ han dle) Couvercle avant (avec poignée)
23 687-02325 RH Han dle Bracket En sem ble de sup port du guidon CD

687-02324 LH Han dle Bracket En sem ble dte sup port du guidon CG
24 964-04066 Grass Bag Sac à herbe
25 647-04082-0637 Grass Bag Frame Bâti de sac à herbe
26 687-02225-0637 Front Brkt Ass'y (w/7" front wheels) Sup port avant (avec 7 po pneu avant)

687-02317-0637 Front Brkt Ass'y (w/8" front wheels) Sup port avant  (avec 8 po pneu avant)
27 938-0148 Shoul der Screw Vis à épaulement
28 687-02228-0637 Rear Bracket Ass'y Sup port arrière
29 710-3025 Hex Hd Cap Scr 5/16 x 18 x .625" Lg. Vis à cha peau de 5/16 x 18 x 0,625 po de lg
30 710-04995 Torx Hd. Scr. 5/16-14 x .75 Vis torx 5/16-14 x 0,75
31 712-04063 Hex Flange L-Nut 5/16-18 Gr. F Contre-écrou à embase 5/16-18 Qual. F
32 712-04065 Hex L-FlangeNut 3/8-16 Gr. F, Ny lon Contre-écrou à embase 3/8-16 Qual. F, ny lon
33 634-04346 Front Wheel Ass'y 7" Idle Mag Cog Roue avant 7 po Idle Mag Cog

734-04033 Wheel Ass'y 8 x 2 Idle S-Wave BB En sem ble de roue 8 x 2Idle S-Wave BB
34 634-04347 Rear Wheel Ass'y 8" Idle Mag Cog Roue arrière 8 po Idle Mag Cog

734-04033 Wheel Ass'y 8 x 2 Idle S-Wave BB En sem ble de roue 8 x 2Idle S-Wave BB
35 720-0230 Grip Poignée
36 712-04064 Flanged Lock Nut 1/4-20 Gr. F Ny lon Écrou à embase 1/4-20 Qual. F ny lon
37 749-04550 Up per Han dle Guidon supérieur
38 710-0606 Hex Cap Screw1/4-20 x 1.5" Lg. Vis à tête hex. 1/4-20 x 1,5 po de lg.
39 720-0279 Knob Bou ton 
40 725-0157 Ca ble Tie Attache-câble
41 710-1205 Rope Guide Bolt Boulon de guidage de cor don
42 731-06749 Ca ble Bracket Sup port
43 946-04709 Con trol Ca ble 57.75" Lg. Câble de commande de la lame 57,75 po de lg. 
44 747-05045 Blade Con trol (Yel low) Commande de la lame (jaune)

747-04995 Blade Con trol Commande de la lame
45 710-1174 Car riage Bolt 5/16-18 x 2.0 Boulon ordi naire 5/16-18 x 2,0
46 720-04072A Knob - Star 5/16-18 Bou ton - étoile 5/16-18
47 731-05710A Rear Baf fle Déflecteur arrière
48 732-04534 Tor sion Spring - RH Ressort de tor sion - CD

732-04535 Tor sion Spring - LH Ressort de tor sion - CD
 49 732-04377C Spring Le ver Lev ier de ressort 

50 936-0255 Cupped Washer .510 x 1.14 x .040 Rondelle creuse 0,510 x 1,14 x 0,040
51 736-04413 Wave Washer Rondelle ondulée
52 938-0507B Shoul der Screw .50 Dia. Vis à épaulement 0,50 dia.
53 741-0492A Bush ing Block .505 dia. Bloc de roulement 0,505 diam.
54 747-04589 Rear Door Pivot Rod Tige de pivotement
55 749-04307-0637 Cross Brace (w/7" front wheels) Sup port (avec 7 po roue avant)

749-04386A Cross Brace (w/8" front wheels) Sup port (avec 8 po roue avant)
57 738-04278 Shoul der Screw 1/4-20 x .50 Vis a épaulement 1/4-20 x 0,50
58 710-0779A Truss Scr. #10-16 Vis no. 10-16
59 710-0654A Hex Wash HD Tap Scr 3/8-16 x .88 Vis autotaraudée 3/8-16 x 0,88
60 726-0201 Speed Nut Écrou rapide

11A-18M
5.17.11
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Séries  A0X

REF PART
NO. NO.
N° DE N° DE
RÉF PIÈCE DE SCRIP TION DE SCRIP TION

1 747-05184A Blade Con trol Han dle - Black Poignée de commande de la lame - noir
2 749-04680-0637 Up per Han dle - Black (non ad just able) Guidon supérieur - noir

749-04681-0637 Up per Han dle - Black (ad just able) Guidon supérieur - noir
3 731-07197 Hub Cap (7" Troy) Moyau de cha peau (7 po Troy)
4 749-04608A-0637 Lower Han dle Guidon inférieur
5 720-0279 Knob 1/4-20 Bou ton
6 710-1205 Rope Guide Bolt Boulon de guidage de cor don
7 710-04998 Car riage Bolt 5/16-18 Boulon ordi naire 5/16-18
8 787-01818A-0637 Front Height Ad just ment Plate Plaque
9 720-04124 Wing Knob 5/16-18 Red Bou ton 5/16-18 rouge

720-04122 Wing Knob 5/16-18 Black Bou ton 5/16-18 noir
10 731-07486 Chute De flec tor Déflecteur de la goulotte

731-07131 Chute De flec tor (w/clip) Déflecteur de la goulotte (avec attache)
11 725-0157 Ca ble Tie Attache câble
12 712-04222 Sq. Nut 1/4-20 Écrou carré 1/4-20
13 631-04491A Rear Baf fle Déflecteur arrière
14 747-0710A Hinge Pin Axe de charnière
15 787-01779 Chute De flec tor Bracket Sup port de déflecteur
16 911-04142 Rear Axle Ass'y - 8" wheel Essieu arrière - 8 po roue
17 734-04562 Wheel Ass'y 7 x 1.8 Pin Bar Grey En sem ble de roue 7 x 1,8 Pin Bar Gris

634-04642 Wheel Ass'y 7 x 2.0 Sleeve Zag Black En sem ble de roue 7 x 2,0 Sleeve Zag Noir
634-04607 Wheel Ass'y 7 x 2.0 Sleeve S Black En sem ble de roue 7 x 2,0 Sleeve S Noir

18 710-04995 Hex Hd. Cap Scr. 5/16-14 x .75 Vis à tête hex. 5/16-14 x 0,75
19 710-05073 Sems TT Scr. 1/4-20 x .50 Vis Sems 1/4-20 x 0,50
20 787-01869 21" Deck Ass’y Pla teau de coupe de 21 po

787-01874 21" Deck Ass’y (w/wash out noz zle hole) Pla teau de coupe de 21 po
21 687-02531 Hinged Mulch Plug Ass'y (Incl. ref. no. En sem ble de déchiquetage (Comprend les

15, 38 & 14) no. de réf. 15, 38 et 14)
22 911-04143B Front Axle Ass'y - 7 " wheel Essieu avant - 7 po roue

23A 748-0376E Blade Adapter Adaptateur de la lame
23B 748-04096 Blade Adapter (25 mm x 1.19) Adaptateur de la lame (25 mm x 1,19)

24 942-0741A 21" Mulch ing Blade Lame de déchiquetage 21 po
25 710-1044 Hex Bolt 3/8-24 x 1.5" Lg. (Gr 8) Vis à tête hex. 3/8-24 x 1,5 po de lg (Qual. 8)
26 710-0895 Screw, 1/4-15 x .750 Vis 1/4-14 x 0,750
27 738-04419A Shoul der Screw .375 x .126 x 1/4-20 Vis à épaulement 0,375 x 0,126 x 1/4-20
28 712-04217 Flange Locknut 3/8-16 Gr. F Ny lon Écrou de blocage 3/8-16 Qté F ny lon
29 720-04130 Knob (Black) Bou ton (noir)

720-04131A Knob (Red) Bou ton (rouge)
30 720-04123A Knob 1/4-20 x 1.725 Black Bou ton 1/4-20 x 1,725 noir

720-04127A Knob 1/4-20 x 1.725 Red Bou ton 1/4-20 x 1,725 rouge
31 736-0524B Blade Bell Sup port Sup port de la lame
32 712-04064 Flanged Lock Nut 1/4-20 Gr. F Ny lon Écrou de blocage 1/4-20 Qual. F ny lon
33 734-04563 Wheel Ass'y 8 x 1.8 Pin Bar Grey En sem ble de roue 8 x 1,8 Pin Bar Gris

734-04564 Wheel Ass'y 8 x 2.125 S-Idle En sem ble de roue 8 x 2,125 S Idle
734-04568 Wheel Ass'y 8 x 2.125 Sleeve Zag Black En sem ble de roue 8 x 2,125 Sleeve zag noir

34 946-04703 Con trol Ca ble, 139 cc Câble de la commande, 139 cc
946-0957 Con trol Ca ble, 158 cc B&S Câble de la commande, 158 cc B&S
946-04670 Con trol Ca ble, 160 cc Honda Câble de la commande, 160 cc Honda
946-04661 Con trol Ca ble, 190 cc B&S Câble de la commande, 190 cc B&S

35 710-0654A Hex Wash HD Tap Scr 3/8-16 x .88 Vis autotaraudée 3/8-16 x 0,88
36 731-07203 Trail ing Shield 4.54 x 17.37 Abattant de pro tec tion arrière 4,54 x 17,37
37 731-07078A Front Axle Cover Couvercle d'essieu avant

731-07195A Front Axle Cover (Troy) Couvercle d'essieu avant (Troy)
38 732-1014C Tor sion Spring Ressort de tor sion
39 710-04744 Screw, HL, #12-16 x 1.0 Vis, Hi-Lo No. 12-16 x 1,0
40 931-04474 En gine Shroud M1.1 Black Capot M1,1 noir
41 731-07001 Hub Cap (7") Moyeu de cha peau (7 po)
42 731-08202 Hub Cap (8") Moyeu de cha peau (8 po)
43 749-04682-0637 Up per Han dle (Ergo) Guidon supérieur (Ergo)
44 747-05204-0637 Blade Con trol Han dle Poignée de commande de la lame
45 921-04041 Wa ter Noz zle Adapter Adaptateur du  lance
46 731-07487 Deck Wa ter Noz zle Lance
47 738-04278 Shoul der Screw 1/4-20 x .50 Vis épaulée 1/4-20 x 0,50

11A-A0X
4.27.11
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Séries A1X et A2X

REF PART
NO. NO.
N° DE N° DE
RÉF PIÈCE DE SCRIP TION DE SCRIP TION

1 747-05184A Blade Con trol Han dle - Black Poignée de commande de la lame - noir
2 749-04680-0637 Up per Han dle - Black (non ad just able) Guidon supérieur - noir

749-04681-0637 Up per Han dle - Black (ad just able) Guidon supérieur - noir
3 731-07197 Hub Cap (7" Troy) Moyau de cha peau (7 po Troy)
4 749-04608A-0637 Lower Han dle Guidon inférieur
5 720-0279 Knob 1/4-20 Bou ton
6 710-1205 Rope Guide Bolt Boulon de guidage de cor don
7 710-04998 Car riage Bolt 5/16-18 Boulon ordi naire 5/16-18
8 787-01818A-0637 Front Height Ad just ment Plate Plaque
9 720-04124 Wing Knob 5/16-18 Red Bou ton 5/16-18 rouge

720-04122 Wing Knob 5/16-18 Black Bou ton 5/16-18 noir
10 731-07486 Chute De flec tor Déflecteur de la goulotte

731-07131 Chute De flec tor (w/clip) Déflecteur de la goulotte (avec attache)
11 725-0157 Ca ble Tie Attache câble
12 712-04222 Sq. Nut 1/4-20 Écrou carré 1/4-20
13 631-04389A Rear Baf fle Déflecteur arrière
14 747-0710A Hinge Pin Axe de charnière
15 787-01779 Chute De flec tor Bracket Sup port de déflecteur
16 911-04142 Rear Axle Ass'y - 8" wheel Essieu arrière - 8 po roue
17 734-04562 Wheel Ass'y 7 x 1.8 Pin Bar Grey En sem ble de roue 7 x 1,8 Pin Bar Gris

634-04642 Wheel Ass'y 7 x 2.0 Sleeve Zag Black En sem ble de roue 7 x 2,0 Sleeve Zag Noir
634-04607 Wheel Ass'y 7 x 2.0 Sleeve S Black En sem ble de roue 7 x 2,0 Sleeve S Noir

18 710-04995 Hex Hd. Cap Scr. 5/16-14 x .75 Vis à tête hex. 5/16-14 x 0,75
19 710-05073 Sems TT Scr. 1/4-20 x .50 Vis Sems 1/4-20 x 0,50
20 787-01869 21" Deck Ass’y (3 in 1, w/o wash out noz zle) Pla teau de coupe de 21 po (3 en 1, sans lance)

787-01874 21" Deck Ass’y (3 in 1 w/wash out noz zle) Pla teau de coupe de 21 po (3 en 1, avec lance)
787-01870 21" Deck Ass’y (2 in 1, w/o wash out & side disch.) Pla teau de coupe de 21 po (2 en 1, sans lance)

21 687-02531 Hinged Mulch Plug Ass'y (Incl. ref. no. En sem ble de déchiquetage (Comprend les
15, 38 & 14) no. de réf. 15, 38 et 14)

22 911-04143B Front Axle Ass'y - 7 " wheel Essieu avant - 7 po roue
23A 748-0376E Blade Adapter Adaptateur de la lame
23B 748-04096 Blade Adapter (25 mm x 1.19) Adaptateur de la lame (25 mm x 1,19)

24 942-0741A 21" Mulch ing Blade Lame de déchiquetage 21 po
25 710-1044 Hex Bolt 3/8-24 x 1.5" Lg. (Gr 8) Vis à tête hex. 3/8-24 x 1,5 po de lg (Qual. 8)
26 710-0895 Screw, 1/4-15 x .750 Vis 1/4-14 x 0,750
27 738-04419A Shoul der Screw .375 x .126 x 1/4-20 Vis à épaulement 0,375 x 0,126 x 1/4-20
28 712-04217 Flange Locknut 3/8-16 Gr. F Ny lon Écrou de blocage 3/8-16 Qté F ny lon
29 720-04130 Knob (Black) Bou ton (noir)

720-04131A Knob (Red) Bou ton (rouge)
30 720-04123A Knob 1/4-20 x 1.725 Black Bou ton 1/4-20 x 1,725 noir

720-04127A Knob 1/4-20 x 1.725 Red Bou ton 1/4-20 x 1,725 rouge
31 736-0524B Blade Bell Sup port Sup port de la lame
32 712-04064 Flanged Lock Nut 1/4-20 Gr. F Ny lon Écrou de blocage 1/4-20 Qual. F ny lon
33 734-04563 Wheel Ass'y 8 x 1.8 Pin Bar Grey En sem ble de roue 8 x 1,8 Pin Bar Gris

734-04564 Wheel Ass'y 8 x 2.125 S-Idle En sem ble de roue 8 x 2,125 S Idle
734-04568 Wheel Ass'y 8 x 2.125 Sleeve Zag Black En sem ble de roue 8 x 2,125 Sleeve zag noir

34 946-04703 Con trol Ca ble, 139 cc Câble de la commande, 139 cc
946-0957 Con trol Ca ble, 158 cc B&S Câble de la commande, 158 cc B&S
946-04670 Con trol Ca ble, 160 cc Honda Câble de la commande, 160 cc Honda
946-04661 Con trol Ca ble, 190 cc B&S Câble de la commande, 190 cc B&S

35 710-0654A Hex Wash HD Tap Scr 3/8-16 x .88 Vis autotaraudée 3/8-16 x 0,88
36 731-07203 Trail ing Shield 4.54 x 17.37 Abattant de pro tec tion arrière 4,54 x 17,37
37 731-07078A Front Axle Cover Couvercle d'essieu avant

731-07195A Front Axle Cover (Troy) Couvercle d'essieu avant (Troy)
631-04516A Front Axle Cover (WOP) Couvercle d'essieu avant (WOP)

38 732-1014C Tor sion Spring Ressort de tor sion
39 710-04744 Screw, HL, #12-16 x 1.0 Vis, Hi-Lo No. 12-16 x 1,0
40 931-04474 En gine Shourd M1.1 Black Capot M1,1 noir
41 731-07001 Hub Cap (7") Moyeu de cha peau (7 po)
42 731-08202 Hub Cap (8") Moyeu de cha peau (8 po)
43 749-04682-0637 Up per Han dle (Ergo) Guidon supérieur (Ergo)
44 747-05204-0637 Blade Con trol Han dle Poignée de commande de la lame
45 921-04041 Wa ter Noz zle Adapter Adaptateur du  lance
46 731-07487 Deck Wa ter Noz zle Lance
47 738-04278 Shoul der Screw 1/4-20 x .50 Vis épaulée 1/4-20 x 0,50
48 764-04077A Grassbag, Black Sac à herbe, noir

964-04155 Grassbag, WOP Sac à herbe, WOP
964-04117A Grassbag, Troy Sac à herbe, Troy

49 747-05226-0637 Grassbag Frame Bâti, sac à herbe
51 732-04673 Tor sion Spring RH Ressort de tor sion CD
52 732-04674 Tor sion Spring LH Ressort de tor sion C
53 747-05183 Pivot Rod Tige de pivot

11A-A01_2
4.27.11
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Séries A4X

REF PART
NO. NO.
N° DE N° DE
RÉF PIÈCE DE SCRIP TION DE SCRIP TION

1 747-05184A Blade Con trol Han dle - Black Poignée de commande de la lame - noir
2 749-04680-0637 Up per Han dle - Black (non ad just able) Guidon supérieur - noir
3 736-0105 Cupped Washer Rondelle creuse
4 749-04608A-0637 Lower Han dle Guidon inférieur
5 720-0279 Knob 1/4-20 Bou ton
6 710-1205 Rope Guide Bolt Boulon de guidage de cor don
7 710-04998 Car riage Bolt 5/16-18 Boulon ordi naire 5/16-18
8 736-0524B Blade Bell Sup port Sup port de la lame
9 720-04124 Wing Knob 5/16-18 Red Bou ton 5/16-18 rouge

720-04122 Wing Knob 5/16-18 Black Bou ton 5/16-18 noir
10 731-07877 Chute De flec tor Déflecteur de la goulotte
11 725-0157 Ca ble Tie Attache câble
12 712-04222 Sq. Nut 1/4-20 Écrou carré 1/4-20
13 631-04594A Rear Baf fle Ass'y Déflecteur arrière
14 710-3015 Hex. Hd. Cap Scr. 1/4-20 x .75 Vis taraudé 1/4-20 x 0,75
15 631-04516A Front Axle Cover Couvercle d'essieu avant
16 731-07203 Trail ing Shield 4.54 x 17.37 Abattant de pro tec tion arrière 4,54 x 17,3716
17 734-04063A Wheel Ass'y 7 x 1.5 Di a mond Star En sem ble de roue 7 x 1,5 Diamon Star
18 710-04995 Hex Hd. Cap Scr. 5/16-14 x .75 Vis à tête hex. 5/16-14 x 0,75
19 710-05073 Sems TT Scr. 1/4-20 x .50 Vis Sems 1/4-20 x 0,50
20 787-01869 21" Deck Ass’y Pla teau de coupe de 21 po
21 710-0654A Hex Wash HD Tap Scr 3/8-16 x .88 Vis autotaraudée 3/8-16 x 0,88
22 946-0957 Con trol Ca ble, 158 cc B&S Câble de la commande, 158 cc B&S
23 748-0376E Blade Adapter Adaptateur de la lame
24 942-0741A 21" Mulch ing Blade Lame de déchiquetage 21 po
25 710-1044 Hex Bolt 3/8-24 x 1.5" Lg. (Gr 8) Vis à tête hex. 3/8-24 x 1,5 po de lg (Qual. 8)
26 738-04466 Shoul der Screw .498 x 1.6 Vis à épaulement 0,498 x 1,6
27 738-04419A Shoul der Screw .375 x .126 x 1/4-20 Vis à épaulement 0,375 x 0,126 x 1/4-20
28 720-04123A Knob 1/4-20 x 1.725 Black Bou ton 1/4-20 x 1,725 noir

720-04127A Knob 1/4-20 x 1.725 Red Bou ton 1/4-20 x 1,725 rouge
29 712-04064 Flanged Lock Nut 1/4-20 Gr. F Ny lon Écrou de blocage 1/4-20 Qual. F ny lon

11A-A4X
4.14.11
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Séries B0X

REF PART
NO. NO.
N° DE N° DE
RÉF PIÈCE DE SCRIP TION DE SCRIP TION

1 747-05184A Blade Con trol Han dle - Black Poignée de commande de la lame - noir
2 749-04680-0637 Up per Han dle - Black (non ad just able) Guidon supérieur - noir

749-04681-0637 Up per Han dle - Black (ad just able) Guidon supérieur - noir
4 749-04608A-0637 Lower Han dle Guidon inférieur
5 720-0279 Knob 1/4-20 Bou ton
6 710-1205 Rope Guide Bolt Boulon de guidage de cor don
7 710-04998 Car riage Bolt 5/16-18 Boulon ordi naire 5/16-18
8 787-01818A-0637 Front Height Ad just ment Plate Plaque
9 720-04124 Wing Knob 5/16-18 Red Bou ton 5/16-18 rouge

720-04122 Wing Knob 5/16-18 Black Bou ton 5/16-18 noir
10 731-07486 Chute De flec tor Déflecteur de la goulotte

731-07131 Chute De flec tor (w/clip) Déflecteur de la goulotte (avec attache)
11 725-0157 Ca ble Tie Attache câble
12 712-04222 Sq. Nut 1/4-20 Écrou carré 1/4-20
13 631-04491A Rear Baf fle Déflecteur arrière
14 747-0710A Hinge Pin Axe de charnière
15 787-01779 Chute De flec tor Bracket Sup port de déflecteur
16 911-04144A Rear Axle Ass'y - 11" wheel Essieu arrière - 11 po roue
17 634-04642 Wheel Ass'y 7 x 2.0 Sleeve Zag Black En sem ble de roue 7 x 2,0 Sleeve Zag Noir
18 710-04995 Hex Hd. Cap Scr. 5/16-14 x .75 Vis à tête hex. 5/16-14 x 0,75
19 710-05073 Sems TT Scr. 1/4-20 x .50 Vis Sems 1/4-20 x 0,50
20 787-01869 21" Deck Ass’y Pla teau de coupe de 21 po

787-01874 21" Deck Ass’y (w/wash out noz zle hole) Pla teau de coupe de 21 po
21 687-02531 Hinged Mulch Plug Ass'y (Incl. ref. no. En sem ble de déchiquetage (Comprend les

15, 38 & 14) no. de réf. 15, 38 et 14)
22 911-04143B Front Axle Ass'y - 7 " wheel Essieu avant - 7 po roue
23A 748-0376E Blade Adapter Adaptateur de la lame
23B 748-04096 Blade Adapter (25 mm x 1.19) Adaptateur de la lame (25 mm x 1,19)
24 942-0741A 21" Mulch ing Blade Lame de déchiquetage 21 po
25 710-1044 Hex Bolt 3/8-24 x 1.5" Lg. (Gr 8) Vis à tête hex. 3/8-24 x 1,5 po de lg (Qual. 8)
26 710-0895 Screw, 1/4-15 x .750 Vis 1/4-14 x 0,750
27 738-04419A Shoul der Screw .375 x .126 x 1/4-20 Vis à épaulement 0,375 x 0,126 x 1/4-20
28 712-04217 Flange Locknut 3/8-16 Gr. F Ny lon Écrou de blocage 3/8-16 Qté F ny lon
29 720-04130 Knob (Black) Bou ton (noir)

720-04131A Knob (Red) Bou ton (rouge)
30 720-04123A Knob 1/4-20 x 1.725 Black Bou ton 1/4-20 x 1,725 noir

720-04127A Knob 1/4-20 x 1.725 Red Bou ton 1/4-20 x 1,725 rouge
31 736-0524B Blade Bell Sup port Sup port de la lame
32 712-04064 Flanged Lock Nut 1/4-20 Gr. F Ny lon Écrou de blocage 1/4-20 Qual. F ny lon
33 734-04630 Wheel Ass'y 11 x 2 Sleeve Zag Black En sem ble de roue 11 x 2,0 Sleeve zag noir
34 946-0957 Con trol Ca ble, 158 cc B&S Câble de la commande, 158 cc B&S
35 710-0654A Hex Wash HD Tap Scr 3/8-16 x .88 Vis autotaraudée 3/8-16 x 0,88
36 731-07203 Trail ing Shield 4.54 x 17.37 Abattant de pro tec tion arrière 4,54 x 17,37
37 731-07078A Front Axle Cover Couvercle d'essieu avant

731-07195A Front Axle Cover (Troy) Couvercle d'essieu avant (Troy)
38 732-1014 Tor sion Spring Ressort de tor sion
41 731-07875 Hub Cap (11") Moyeu de cha peau (11 po)
42 731-08202 Hub Cap (7") Moyeu de cha peau (7 po)
45 721-04041 Wa ter Noz zle Adapter Adaptateur du  lance
46 731-07487 Deck Wa ter Noz zle Lance
47 738-04278 Shoul der Screw 1/4-20 x .50 Vis épaulée 1/4-20 x 0,50

11A-B0X
4.19.11
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Séries B2X

REF PART
NO. NO.
N° DE N° DE
RÉF PIÈCE DE SCRIP TION DE SCRIP TION

1 747-05184A Blade Con trol Han dle - Black Poignée de commande de la lame - noir
2 749-04680-0637 Up per Han dle - Black (non ad just able) Guidon supérieur - noir

749-04681-0637 Up per Han dle - Black (ad just able) Guidon supérieur - noir
3 731-07197 Hub Cap (7" Troy) Moyau de cha peau (7 po Troy)
4 749-04608A-0637 Lower Han dle Guidon inférieur
5 720-0279 Knob 1/4-20 Bou ton
6 710-1205 Rope Guide Bolt Boulon de guidage de cor don
7 710-04998 Car riage Bolt 5/16-18 Boulon ordi naire 5/16-18
8 787-01818A-0637 Front Height Ad just ment Plate Plaque
9 720-04124 Wing Knob 5/16-18 Red Bou ton 5/16-18 rouge

720-04122 Wing Knob 5/16-18 Black Bou ton 5/16-18 noir
10 731-07486 Chute De flec tor Déflecteur de la goulotte

731-07131 Chute De flec tor (w/clip) Déflecteur de la goulotte (avec attache)
11 725-0157 Ca ble Tiet Attache câble
12 712-04222 Sq. Nut 1/4-20 Écrou carré 1/4-20
13 631-04389A Rear Baf fle Déflecteur arrière
14 747-0710A Hinge Pin Axe de charnière
15 787-01779 Chute De flec tor Bracket Sup port de déflecteur
16 911-04144A Rear Axle Ass'y - 8" wheel Essieu arrière - 8 po roue
17 734-04562 Wheel Ass'y 7 x 1.8 Pin Bar Grey En sem ble de roue 7 x 1,8 Pin Bar Gris

634-04642 Wheel Ass'y 7 x 2.0 Sleeve Zag Black En sem ble de roue 7 x 2,0 Sleeve Zag Noir
18 710-04995 Hex Hd. Cap Scr. 5/16-14 x .75 Vis à tête hex. 5/16-14 x 0,75
19 710-05073 Sems TT Scr. 1/4-20 x .50 Vis Sems 1/4-20 x 0,50
20 787-01869 21" Deck Ass’y (3 in 1, w/o wash out noz zle) Pla teau de coupe de 21 po (3 en 1, sans lance)

787-01874A 21" Deck Ass’y (3 in 1 w/wash out noz zle) Pla teau de coupe de 21 po (3 en 1, avec lance)
787-01870 21" Deck Ass’y (2 in 1, w/o wash out & side disch.) Pla teau de coupe de 21 po (2 en 1, sans lance)

21 687-02531 Hinged Mulch Plug Ass'y (Incl. ref. no. En sem ble de déchiquetage (Comprend les
15, 38 & 14) no. de réf. 15, 38 et 14)

22 911-04143B Front Axle Ass'y - 7 " wheel Essieu avant - 7 po roue
23A 748-0376E Blade Adapter Adaptateur de la lame
23B 748-04096 Blade Adapter (25 mm x 1.19) Adaptateur de la lame (25 mm x 1,19)
24 942-0741A 21" Mulch ing Blade Lame de déchiquetage 21 po
25 710-1044 Hex Bolt 3/8-24 x 1.5" Lg. (Gr 8) Vis à tête hex. 3/8-24 x 1,5 po de lg (Qual. 8)
26 710-0895 Screw, 1/4-15 x .750 Vis 1/4-14 x 0,750
27 738-04419A Shoul der Screw .375 x .126 x 1/4-20 Vis à épaulement 0,375 x 0,126 x 1/4-20
28 712-04217 Flange Locknut 3/8-16 Gr. F Ny lon Écrou de blocage 3/8-16 Qté F ny lon
29 720-04130 Knob (Black) Bou ton (noir)

720-04131A Knob (Red) Bou ton (rouge)
30 720-04123A Knob 1/4-20 x 1.725 Black Bou ton 1/4-20 x 1,725 noir

720-04127A Knob 1/4-20 x 1.725 Red Bou ton 1/4-20 x 1,725 rouge
31 736-0524B Blade Bell Sup port Sup port de la lame
32 712-04064 Flanged Lock Nut 1/4-20 Gr. F Ny lon Écrou de blocage 1/4-20 Qual. F ny lon
33 634-04630 Rear Wheel Ass'y Zag Black En sem ble de roue zag noir

634-04625 Rear Wheel Ass'y Bar Grey En sem ble de roue gris bar
34 946-0957 Con trol Ca ble, 158 cc B&S Câble de la commande, 158 cc B&S

946-04670 Con trol Ca ble, 160 cc Honda Câble de la commande, 160 cc Honda
946-04661 Con trol Ca ble, 190 cc B&S Câble de la commande, 190 cc B&S

35 710-0654A Hex Wash HD Tap Scr 3/8-16 x .88 Vis autotaraudée 3/8-16 x 0,88
36 731-07203 Trail ing Shield 4.54 x 17.37 Abattant de pro tec tion arrière 4,54 x 17,37
37 731-07078A Front Axle Cover Couvercle d'essieu avant

731-07195A Front Axle Cover (Troy) Couvercle d'essieu avant (Troy)
631-04516A Front Axle Cover (WOP) Couvercle d'essieu avant (WOP)

38 732-1014C Tor sion Spring Ressort de tor sion
41 731-07001 Hub Cap (7") Moyeu de cha peau (7 po)

731-08202 Hub Cap (8") Moyeu de cha peau (8 po)
42 731-07875 Hub Cap (11") Moyeu de cha peau (11 po)
43 749-04682-0637 Up per Han dle (Ergo) Guidon supérieur (Ergo)
44 747-05204-0637 Blade Con trol Han dle Poignée de commande de la lame
45 921-04041 Wa ter Noz zle Adapter Adaptateur du  lance
46 731-07487 Deck Wa ter Noz zle Lance
47 738-04278 Shoul der Screw 1/4-20 x .50 Vis épaulée 1/4-20 x 0,50
48 764-04077A Grassbag, Black Std. Mesh Sac à herbe, noir

764-04082A Grassbag, Black Dust Blocking Sac à herbe, noir
964-04155 Grassbag, WOP Sac à herbe, WOP
964-04117A Grassbag, Troy Sac à herbe, Troy

49 747-05226-0637 Grassbag Frame Bâti, sac à herbe
50 732-04673 Tor sion Spring RH Ressort de tor sion CD
51 732-04674 Tor sion Spring LH Ressort de tor sion CG
52 747-05183 Pivot Rod Tige de pivot

11A-B01_2
4.27.11
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107

108

106

105

2

1P65N0 Air Cleaner/Filtre à air

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description

 
            Désignation

2 712-04212 Nut M6 X 10 mm Écrou M6 x 10mm

105 951-10739 Air Cleaner Housing Assy (Incl. 108) Habitacle du filtre à air (Comprend le no. 108)

106 951-10732 Air Filter Element, Oval Filtre à air, de forme ovale

107 710-04969 Bolt M6×30 Boulon M6 x 30

108 951-10739 Air Filter Base L'air base filtre
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Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description

 
            Désignation

109 951-11525 Carburetor Gasket Plate Plaque

110 951-11707 Carburetor Assembly Carbureteur

120 951-11736 Primer Hose Assembly Tuyau d'amorce

125 951-10639A Primer Assembly Assemblée d'amorce

127 951-11824 Primer Bulb Ampoule d'amorce

128 951-11589 Fuel Bowl O-Ring Bague en «O»

134 951-11348 Fuel Bowl Gasket Joint de bol de filtre à carburant

135 710-04945 Fuel Bowl Mounting Bolt Boulon

136 710-04938 Fuel Drain Plug Bouchon

137 951-11349 Fuel Drain Plug Gasket Joint

138 951-11737 Carburetor Gasket Joint

139 951-11738 Carburetor Insulator  Carburateur Insulator

140 951-11528 Carburetor Insulator Gasket Joint 

141 710-05093 Carb Stud M6X92 Clou

951-12431 Carburetor Kit - Major Trousse de carburateur - majeur

(Incl. 116,117,123,124, (Comprend les nos. 116,117,123,124,

128-132,134,137) 128-132,134,137)

141

141

140

139

138

120

127
125

110

109

128

137

136
134
135

1P65N0 Carburetor/Carburateur
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1P65N0 Crankcase/Carter
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1P65N0 Crankcase/Carter

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

22 951-10320A Brake Assembly Frein
27 712-04219 Brake Arm Nut Écrou
35 750-05384 Brake Spacer Entretoise du frein
36 710-04980 Bolt M6×35 Boulon M6 x 35
38 951-10367 Ignition Coil Assembly Bobine
39 951-11675 Ignition Coil Spacer Entretoise
40 951-11596 Upper Crankshaft Seal Joint de vilebrequin
41 710-04916 Bolt M6×14 Boulon M6 x 30
42 951-11612 Breather Cover Plate Plaque
43 951-11613 Breather Gasket Joint
44 951-11730 Mesh Screen Tamis
45 732-04718 Breather Valve Spring Ressort
46 951-11614 Breather Valve Soupape
62 951-11677 Throttle Linkage Tringlerie
63 951-11522 Throttle Linkage Spring Ressort
65 710-04908 Governor Arm Bolt Boulon
66 712-04212 Governor Arm Nut M6 Écrou M6
67 951-11523 Governor Arm Régulateur
68 951-11273 Governor Spring Ressort
69 710-04915 Bolt M6×12 Boulon M6 x 12
70 951-11544 Throttle / Governor Bracket Support
71 714-04074 Governor Cotter Pin Goupille épingle
72 951-11574 Governor Seal Joint
73 951-11608 Governor Arm Shaft Arbre
74 951-11725 Breather Hose Assembly Boyau de reniflard
75 726-04101 Breather Hose Clamp Collier
77 951-11732 Crankcase Cover Gasket Joint
78 951-12430 Short Block Assembly Bloc moteur embiellé

(Incl. 37,40-46,71-73,77-81,83-85, (Comprend les nos.  37,40-46,71-73,77-81,83-85,
98-103,109,139,140,155,159,164, 98-103,109,139,140,155,159,164,
165,167-169,174-177) 165,167-169,174-177)

79 951-11369 Main Bearing Roulement principle
107 710-04969 Bolt M6×30 Boulon M6 x 30
169 951-11688 Piston Ring Set Piston de segment
174 951-11603 Piston Pin Snap Ring Axe de piston pour anneau élastique
175 951-11605 Piston Piston
176 951-11604 Piston Pin Axe de piston
177 951-11744 Connecting Rod Assembly Ensemble de bielle
180 710-05162 Connecting Rod Bolt Boulon

952Z1P65N0 Engine Complete Moteur complet
951-11710 Gasket - External Joint - extérieur

(Incl. 43,97,99,138-140,155,159) (Comprend les nos. 43,97,99,138-140,155,159)
951-11709 Gasket Kit - Complete Trousse - joint complet

(Incl. 40,43,72,77,97,99,103, (Comprend les nos. 40,43,72,77,97,99,103,
139-140,155,159,164) 139-140,155,159,164)
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1P65N0 Crankshaft & Crankcase Cover/Vilebrequin & couvercle de carter

95

97

98

99

100

37

37

37 37

37

37

103

99

98
181

102

101

82 37

41
41

84

85

80

81

83

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

37 710-04920 Bolt M6×28 Boulon M6 x 28
41 710-04916 Bolt M6×14 Boulon M6 x 14
80 951-11682 Crankshaft Assembly Vilebrequin
81 951-10307 Woodruff Key Clé Woodruff
82 951-11733 Oil Return Seal Joint de l'huile
83 736-04491 Crankshaft Thrust Washer Rondelle
84 951-11609 Governor Gear Mounting Plate Plaque
85 951-11549 Governor Gear/Shaft Assembly Engrenage de régulateur/arbre
95 951-10617 Dipstick Assembly Jauge d'huile
97 951-11734 Dipstick O-Ring Jauge d'huile et bague en « O »
98 710-04906 Oil Drain Plug Bouchon de vidange d'huile
99 736-04440 Oil Drain Plug Washer Rondelle de bouchon de vidange d'huile
100 715-04089 Crankcase Cover Dowel 9×14 Couvercle de carter cheville 9 x 14
101 715-04092 Crankcase Cover Dowel 7×14 Couvercle de carter cheville
102 951-11823 Crankcase Cover Couvercle de carter
103 951-11545 Lower Crankshaft Seal Joint de carter inférieur
181 951-10370 Oil Drain Plug and Washer Ass'y Bouchon de vidange d'huilel et assemblage de rondelle
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1P65N0 Flywheel & Shroud/Volant & Capot

1

2

22
5

18

19

17

15

16

17

14

17

13

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

1 951-11720 Recoil Starter Assembly Démarreur de lanceur
2 712-04212 Nut M6 X 10 mm Écrou M6 x 10 mm
5 951-11721 Recoil Spring & Pulley Ass'y Assemblage de lanceur et de la poulie
13 751-11722 Starter/Shroud Stud Black/M6 x 75 Clou, noir/M6 x 75
14 951-11723 Starter/Shroud Stud Front/M6 x 5.3 Clou, avant/M6 x 5,3
15 951-11724 Starter/Shroud Stud White/M6 x 73 Clou, blanc/M6 x 73
16 731-05692 Engine Shroud (M0) Capot (M0)
17 750-05320 Engine Shroud Spacer Entretoise
18 712-04287 Flywheel Nut M14 Écrou de volant
19 951-11043 Flywheel Volant
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1P65N0 Cylinder Head/Culasse

2

2

161

162

163

160

159

158

158

165

164

168

167

167

166

166

165

157

145

147 143
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1P65N0 Cylinder Head/Culasse

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

6 712-04212 Nut M6 X 10 mm Écrou M6 x 10 mm
41 710-04916 Bolt M6×14 Boulon M6 x 14
142 951-11746 Cylinder Head Culasse

(Incl. 139,140,142,144-149, (Comprend les nos. 139,140,142,144-149,
151-155,159,164) 151-155,159,164)

143 710-04982 Head Bolt M8 × 54 Boulon M8 x 54
144 951-11687 Push Rod Guide Poussez la tige de guidage
145 951-10313 Intake Valve Soupape d'admission
146 951-11818 Intake Valve Seal Joint de soupape d'admission
147 951-10313 Exhaust Valve Soupape d'échappement
148 951-12004 Valve Spring Ressort de soupape
149 951-11977 Valve Spring Retainer Retenue de ressort de soupape
150 951-11606 Rocker Arm Assembly Rampe de culbuteurs
151 710-04902 Rocker Arm Stud Goujon des culbuteurs
152 951-12001 Rocker Arm Rampe de culbuteurs
153 751-11123 Fulcrum Nut Écrou
154 751-11124 Jam Nut Écrou de blocage
155 951-11551 Valve Cover Gasket Joint de couvercle de soupape
156 951-11548 Valve Cover Couvercle de soupape
157 951-10292 Spark Plug/F6RTC Bougie
158 710-11740 Muffler Stud M6 x 68 Clou de silencieux M6 x 68
158 951-11745 Muffler Stud Assembly  Clou de silencieux
159 951-11739 Muffler Gasket Joint de silencieux
160 951-10734 Muffler Assembly Silencieux
161 951-10735 Muffler Shield Bouclier silencieux
162 951-10351 Spark Arrestor Pare-étincelles
163 710-04983 Spark Arrestor Screw Vis de pare-étincelles
164 951-11555 Cylinder Head Gasket Joint de culasse
165 715-04090 Cylinder Head Dowel 10×16 Goujons de culasse
166 951-10314 Push Rod Kit Trousse - tige de pousseur
167 951-11607 Tappet Poussoir
168 951-11741 Camshaft Assembly Arbre à cames

952Z1P65N0 Engine Complete Moteur - complet
951-10846A Cylinder Head SVC Kit Trousse - culasse

(Incl. 143,146,155,164) (Comprend les nos. 143,146,155,164)
951-11710 Gasket Kit - External Joint - extérieur

(Incl. 43,97,99,138-140,155,159) (Comprend les nos. 43,97,99,138-140,155,159)
951-11709 Gasket Kit - Complete Trousse - joint complet

(Incl. 40,43,72,77,97,99,103, (Comprend les nos. 40,43,72,77,97,99,103,
139-140,155,159,164) 139-140,155,159,164)
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53

57

5249

51

50 41
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48

50
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41

41

1P65N0 Fuel Tank/ Réservoir de carburant

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

41 710-04916 Bolt M6×14 Boulon M6 x 14
47 951-11542 Fuel Tank Bottom Bracket Pédalier du réservoir de carburant
48 951-11748 Tank/Label Bracket Support
49 736-04456 Fuel Tank Washer Rondelle de réservoir de carburant
50 951-10335 Rubber Bushing Douille en caoutchouc
51 750-05322 Fuel Tank Bushing Réservoir de carburant douille
52 710-04922 Tank Bolt M8×50 Boulon M8 x 50
53 951-10300 Fuel Cap Assembly (Incl. 56-58) Ensemble de bouchon de réservoir (Comp. les nos. 56-58)
57 951-10368 Fuel Tank Assembly Réservoir de carburant
58 951-10358A Fuel Filter Filtre à essence
59 951-11700 Fuel Hose Clamp Collier
60 951-10363 Fuel Line Kit Trousse - Tuyau à essence
61 723-04071 Plastic Support Clamp Collier



27

Notes
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5P65M0B Air Cleaner/Filtre à air

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description

 
            Désignation

6 712-04212 Nut M6 X 10 mm Écrou M6 x 10mm

39 710-04969 Bolt M6×30 Boulon M6 x 30

112 951-10297 Air Filter Cover Thumb Screw Vis de serrage à main du filtre à air

113 951-10876 Air Cleaner Housing Ass'y Comp Habitacle du filtre à air

114 951-10298 Air Cleaner Kit Trousse - filtre à air

114

113

1126

39
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5P65M0B Carburetor/Carburateur

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description

 
            Désignation

118 951-11257 Carburetor Gasket Plate Plaque
119 951-10873 Carburetor Ass'y (Incl Ref No. 120-145) Carbureteur (Comprend les nos 120-145)
120 N/A Choke Shaft Arbre du volet
121 N/A Choke Plate Plaque du plaque
122 N/A Choke Return Spring Ressort de rappel de l'etrangleur
123 N/A Choke Shaft Washer Rondelle
124 N/A Fiber O-Ring Bague en «O»
125 N/A Throttle Plate Plaque
126 N/A Throttle Plate Lock Washer Rondelle frein
127 N/A Throttle Plate Screw Vis
128 N/A Throttle Shaft Arbre
129 N/A Idle Jet Assembly Gicleur
130 N/A Fiber O-Ring Bague en «O»
131 N/A Idle Speed Adjusting Screw Vis
132 N/A Idle Mixture Screw Vis
133 N/A Carburetor Body Carburateur
134 N/A Main Nozzle / Emulsion Tube Gicleur principal, tube d'émulsion
135 N/A Main Jet Gicleur principal
136 951-11589 Fuel Bowl O-Ring Bague en «O»
137 N/A Needle Valve Pointeau
138 N/A Needle Valve Spring Ressort-pointeau
139 N/A Float Flotteur
140 N/A Float Pin Goupille - flotteur
141 N/A Fuel Bowl Bol de filtre à carburant
142 951-11348 Fuel Bowl Gasket Joint de bol de filtre à carburant
143 710-04945 Fuel Bowl Mounting Bolt Boulon
144 710-04903 Fuel Drain Plug Bouchon
145 951-11349 Fuel Drain Plug Gasket Joint

951-10874
Carburetor Repair Kit - Major
(Incl Ref No. 124,130,131, 134-140, 142, 145)

Trousse de carburateur - majeur (Comprend 
les nos 124,130,131, 134-140, 142, 145)

118

119
120
121
122
123130

126127 128
129

132 133134
135
136

137
138

139
140

141
142
143

144

145

124

125

131
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5P65M0B Crankcase/Carter
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5P65M0B Crankcase/Carter

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

22 951-10320A Brake Assembly  (Incl Ref No. 23-36) Frein (Comprend les nos. 23-36)
37 750-05384 Brake Spacer Entretoise du frein
38 710-04980 Bolt M6×35 Boulon M6 x 35
39 710-04969 Bolt M6×30 Boulon M6 x 30
40 951-10367 Ignition Coil Assembly Bobine
41 750-05383 Ignition Coil Spacer Entretoise
42 710-04916 Bolt M6×14 Boulon M6 x 30
43 951-11612 Breather Cover Plate Plaque
44 951-11613 Breather Gasket Joint
45 951-11596 Upper Crankshaft Seal Joint de vilebrequin
46 951-11730 Mesh Screen Tamis
47 732-04718 Breather Valve Spring Ressort
48 951-11614 Breather Valve Soupape
64 951-11520 Breather Hose Assembly Boyau de reniflard
65 N/A Breather Hose Clamp Collier
66 N/A Breather Hose Boyau de reniflard
67 951-11608 Governor Arm Shaft Arbre
68 951-11574 Governor Seal Joint
69 714-04074 Governor Cotter Pin Goupille épingle
70 951-11521 Throttle Linkage Rod Tige
71 951-11522 Throttle Linkage Spring Ressort
72 N/A Gover Arm Assembly Régulateur
73 951-11523 Governor Arm Régulateur
74 712-04212 Governor Arm Nut M6 Écrou M6
75 710-04908 Governor Arm Bolt Boulon
76 951-10293 Governor Spring Ressort
77 710-04915 Bolt M6×12 Boulon M6 x 12
78 951-11544 Throttle / Governor Bracket Support
79 951-11524 Choke Linkage Rod Tige
80 951-11792 Air Vane Bracket Support
81 951-11529 Air Vane Débit
82 N/A Crankcase Carter
83 951-11732 Crankcase Cover Gasket Joint
177 951-11688 Piston Ring Set Piston de segment
178 N/A Upper Piston Compression Ring Bague de compression supérieur
179 N/A Lower Piston Compression Ring Bague de compression intérieur
180 N/A Piston Oil Ring Segment Piston de segment
181 N/A Piston Oil Ring Expander Expander piston ring huile
182 951-11603 Piston Pin Snap Ring Axe de piston pour anneau élastique
183 951-11604 Piston Pin Axe de piston
184 951-11605 Piston Piston
185 951-11744 Connecting Rod Assembly Ensemble de bielle
186 N/A Connecting Rod Bielle
187 N/A Connecting Rod Cap Capuchon
188 710-05162 Connecting Rod Bolt Boulon

951-11787 Gasket Kit - Complete Trousse - joint complet
(Incl Ref No. 44,45,68,83,91, (Comprend les nos. 44, 45, 68, 83, 91
108,110,146-148,164,-167,172) 108,110,146-148,164,-167,172)

951-11789 Short Block Bloc moteur embiellé
(Incl Ref No. 42-48,67-69,82-88, (Comprend les nos. 42-48,67-69,82-88,
91,93,94,104-110,118,147,148, 91,93,94,104-110,118,147,148,
164,167,172,173-175-177,182-185,188) 164,167,172,173-175-177,182-185,188)

952Z5P65M0B Engine Complete Moteur complet
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5P65M0B Crankshaft/Vilebrequin

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

38 710-04980 Bolt M6×35 Boulon M6 x 35
42 710-04916 Bolt M6×14 Boulon M6 x 14
84 951-11369 Main Bearing Roulement, principle
85 951-11591 Crankshaft Assembly Vilebrequin
86 951-10307 Woodruff Key Clé Woodruff

87 951-11733 Oil Return Seal Joint de l'huile

88 736-04491 Crankshaft Thrust Washer Rondelle
90 951-11795 Dipstick Assembly Jauge d'huile
91 951-11547 Dipstick and Oil Fill Tube O-Ring Jauge d'huile et tuyau d'huile
92 951-11765 Oil Filler Tube Assembly Tuyau d'huile
93 951-11609 Governor Gear Mounting Plate Plaque
94 951-11549 Governor Gear/Shaft Assembly Engrenage de régulateur/arbre
95 N/A Governor Slide Cap Coulissante du capuchon gouverneur
96 N/A Governor Slide Cap Washer Rondelle de gouverneur coulissante du capuchon
97 N/A Governor Ring Anneau gouverneur
98 N/A Governor Gear Shaft Arbre de transmission gouverneur
99 N/A Governor Gear Assembly Transmission gouverneur
100 N/A Governor Fly Weight Gouverneur poids mouche
101 N/A Governor Fly Weight Pin Poids mouche gouverneur broches
102 N/A Governor Gear Engins de gouverneur
103 N/A Governor Gear Washer Rondelle de engins gouverneur
104 715-04092 Crankcase Cover Dowel 7×14 Couvercle de carter cheville
105 710-04920 Coil/Sump Bolt M6x28 Boulon de carter de bobine
106 951-11793 Crankcase Cover Couvercle de carter
107 715-04096 Dowel Pin 9×14 Goujon
108 736-04440 Oil Drain Plug Washer Rondelle de bouchon de vidange d'huile
109 710-04906 Oil Drain Plug Bouchon de vidange d'huile
110 951-11545 Lower Crankshaft Seal Joint de carter inférieur
190 951-10370 Oil Drain Plug and Washer Ass'y Bouchon de vidange d'huilel et assemblage de rondelle

90 91

38
92
91

84
86

85

109

105

105105105
105

105
106

108
107

11 00 99

110

104

108

103

102

42

105

87 88
93

99
98
97

96

95

94
101
100
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5P65M0B Flywheel & Shroud/Volant & Capot

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

1 710-04744 Self-Tap Bolt, Hilo #12-16 x 1.00" Boulon, Hi Lo No. 12-16 x 1,0 po de lg.
3 951-11720 Recoil Starter Assembly Démarreur de lanceur
4 N/A Starter Handle Poignée de lanceur
5 N/A Starter Housing Boîtier du démarreur
6 712-04212 Nut M6 X 10 mm Écrou M6 x 10 mm
7 951-11721 Recoil Spring & Pulley Ass'y Assemblage de lanceur et de la poulie
8 951-11721 Recoil Spring & Pulley Ass'y Assemblage de lanceur et de la poulie
9 N/A Starter Rope Corde de démarrage
10 N/A Starter Pawl Return Spring Ressort de retour
11 N/A Starter Pawl Cliquet de démarrage
12 N/A Pressure Plate Plaque de pression
13 N/A Pressure Plate Spring Ressort de plaque de presion
14 N/A Pressure Plate Bolt Boulon de la plaque de pression
15 751-11722 Starter/Shroud Stud Black/M6 x 75 Clou, noir/M6 x 75
16 951-11723 Starter/Shroud Stud Front/M6 x 5.3 Clou, avant/M6 x 5,3
17 951-11724 Starter/Shroud Stud White/M6 x 73 Clou, blanc/M6 x 73
18 951-10875 Inner Shroud Capot inférieur
19 750-05320 Engine Shroud Spacer Entretoise de capot
20 712-04221 Flywheel Nut M14 Écrou de volant
21 951-11043 Flywheel Volant

20
21

1 1

5

7

8
9

15 1718

19

19

19
14

16

10
11

12 13

6
4

6
6

3
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5P65M0B Cylinder Head/Culasse
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5P65M0B Cylinder Head/Culasse

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

6 712-04212 Nut M6 X 10 mm Écrou M6 x 10 mm
42 710-04916 Bolt M6×14 Boulon M6 x 14
146 951-11737 Carburetor Gasket Joint carburateur
147 951-11738 Carburetor Insulator Isolant carburateur
148 951-11528 Carburetor Insulator Gasket Joint isolant carburateur
149 710-05093 Carb Stud M6x92 Clou M6 x 92
150 710-04982 Head Bolt M8×54 Boulon M8 x 54
151 N/A Cylinder Head Culasse
152 951-10292 Spark Plug/F6RTC Bougie
153 951-10313 Valve Kit (Incl Ref No. 153,155) Trousse - soupape (Comprend les no 153, 155)
154 951-11818 Valve Seal Joint de soupape
155 951-10313 Valve Kit (Incl Ref No. 153,155) Trousse - soupape (Comprend les no 153, 155)
156 N/A Valve Spring Ressort de soupape
157 N/A Valve Spring Retainer Retenue de ressort de soupape
158 951-11687 Push Rod Guide Poussez la tige de guidage
159 951-11606 Rocker Arm Assembly Rampe de culbuteurs
160 710-04902 Rocker Arm Stud Goujon des culbuteurs
161 N/A Rocker Arm Rampe de culbuteurs
162 751-11123 Valve Adjustment Nut Écrou de réglage soupape
163 751-11124 Pivot Locking Nut Écrou de blocage pivotant
164 951-11551 Valve Cover Gasket Couvercle de la soupape joint
165 951-11548 Valve Cover Couvercle de la soupape
166 710-05094 Muffler Stud M6x95 Clou de silencieux M6 x 95
166 951-10342 Muffler Stud Assembly  Clou de silencieux
167 951-11739 Muffler Gasket Joint de silencieux
168 951-10295 Muffler Assembly Silencieux
169 951-11791 Muffler Shield Bouclier silencieux
170 951-10351 Spark Arrestor Pare-étincelles
171 710-04983 Spark Arrestor Screw Vis de pare-étincelles
172 951-11555 Cylinder Head Gasket Joint de culasse
173 715-04090 Cylinder Head Dowel 10×16 Goujons de culasse
174 951-10314 Push Rod Kit Trousse - tige de pousseur
175 951-11607 Tappet Poussoir
176 951-11741 Camshaft Assembly Arbre à cames

951-11787 Gasket Kit - Complete Trousse - joint complet
(Incl Ref No. 44,45,68,83,91,108, (Comprend les nos. 44, 45
110,146-148,164,-167,172) 68,83,91,108, 110,146-148,164,-167,172)

951-11789 Short Block Bloc moteur embiellé 
(Incl Ref No. 42-48,67-69,82-88, (Comprend les nos. 42-48,67-69,82-88,
91,93,94,104-110,118,147,148, 91,93,94,104-110,118,147,148,
164,167,172,173-175-177,182-185,188) 164,167,172,173-175-177,182-185,188)

951-11788 Gasket Kit - External Joint - extérieur
(Incl Ref No. 44,91,108,146-148, (Comprend les nos. 44,91,108,146-148,
164,167,174) 164,167,174)

951-11746 Cylinder Head Assembly Culasse
(Incl Ref No. 147,148,151,153-158, (Comprend les nos. 147,148,151,153-158,
160-164,167,172) 160-164,167,172)

951-10846A Cylinder Head Kit Trousse - culasse
(Incl Ref No. 150,154,164,172) (Comprend les nos. 150,154,164,172)

952Z5P65M0B Engine Complete Moteur - complet
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Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

42 710-04916 Bolt M6×14 Boulon M6 x 14
49 951-11542 Fuel Tank Bottom Bracket Pédalier du réservoir de carburant
50 736-04456 Fuel Tank Washer Rondelle de réservoir de carburant
51 951-10335 Rubber Bushing Douille en caoutchouc
52 951-11748 Tank/Label Bracket Support
53 750-05322 Fuel Tank Bushing Réservoir de carburant douille
54 710-04922 Tank Bolt M8×50 Boulon M8 x 50
55 951-10300 Fuel Cap Assembly (Incl. 56-58) Ensemble de bouchon de réservoir (Comp. les nos. 56-58)
56 N/A Fuel Cap Bouchon de réservoir
57 N/A Foam Insert Insert de mousse
58 N/A Vent Gasket Joint de ventilateur
59 951-10337 Fuel Tank Assembly Réservoir de carburant
60 951-10358 Fuel Filter Filtre à essence
61 951-11731 Fuel Hose Clamp Collier
62 N/A Fuel Hose Tuyau à essence
63 723-04071 Plastic Support Clamp Collier
189 951-10363 Fuel Line Kit (Incl. 60-62) Trousse - canalisation de carburant (Comp. les nos. 60-62)

58

8

59

9

51
52

60 61
62

63
61

57

56 55

42

53
50 54

42
51

1

49

50
42

5P65M0B Fuel Tank/ Réservoir de carburant
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Notes



38

5P70M0B Air Cleaner/Filtre à air

6
112

113

114

110

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description

 
            Désignation

6 712-04212 Nut M6 X 10 mm Écrou M6 x 10mm

110 710-04969 Bolt M6×30 Boulon M6 x 30

112 951-10297 Air Filter Cover Thumb Screw Vis de serrage à main du filtre à air

113 951-10412A Air Cleaner Housing Ass'y Comp Habitacle du filtre à air

114 951-10298 Air Cleaner Kit Trousse - filtre à air
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119
120

134135
136

137
138

139 140

142
143

144

145

131
118

5P70M0B Carburetor/Carburateur

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description

 
            Désignation

118 951-11257 Carburetor Gasket Plate Plaque
119 951-10765 Carburetor Ass'y Carbureteur 
120 N/A Choke & Throttle Shaft Dust Seals Joints
131 N/A Idle Speed Adjusting Screw Vis
134 N/A Main Nozzle / Emulsion Tube Gicleur principal, tube d'émulsion
135 N/A Main Jet Gicleur principal
136 951-11589 Fuel Bowl O-Ring Bague en «O»
137 N/A Needle Valve (Float) Pointeau (flotteur)
138 N/A Needle Valve Spring Ressort-pointeau
139 N/A Float Flotteur
140 N/A Float Pin Goupille - flotteur
141 N/A Fuel Bowl Bol de filtre à carburant
142 951-11348 Fuel Bowl Gasket Joint de bol de filtre à carburant
143 710-04945 Fuel Bowl Mounting Bolt Boulon
144 710-04903 Fuel Drain Plug Bouchon
145 951-11349 Fuel Drain Plug Gasket Joint

951-11773 Carburetor Repair Kit - Major
(Incl Ref No. 124,130,131, 134-140, 142, 145)

Trousse de carburateur - majeur (Comprend 
les nos 124,130,131, 134-140, 142, 145)



40

71

177

182
183
184

182

37

38 42
43

45 46
47

188

44

70
69

68

22

38

78

76
83
84185

7474
73

79

50

75

72
82

41

41

7751

52
53

5P70M0B Crankcase/Carter
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5P70M0B Crankcase/Carter

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

22 951-10321A Brake Assembly Frein
41 710-04916 Bolt M6×14 Boulon M6 x 30
42 951-11728 Breather Cover Plate Plaque
43 951-11729 Breather Gasket Joint
44 732-04718 Breather Spring Ressort
45 951-11545 Lower Crankshaft Seal Joint de vilebrequin
46 951-11735 Breather Valve Soupape
47 951-11762 Breather Screen Tamis
50 951-11618 Plastic Clamp 6.3 x 8 Collier 6,3 x 8
51 951-11619 Ignition Coil Bracket Support
52 951-10366 Ignition Coil Assembly Bobine
53 710-04979 Bolt M6×18 Boulon M6 x 18
68 951-11238 Governor Arm Bracket Support
69 712-04212 Governor Arm Nut M6 Écrou
70 710-04908 Governor Arm Bolt Boulon
71 951-11259 Throttle Linkage Tringlerie
72 951-11258 Throttle Linkage Spring Ressort
73 951-11620 Component Bracket Support
74 710-04915 Bolt M6×12 Boulon M6 x 12
75 951-10293 Governor Spring Ressort
76 714-04074 Governor Cotter Pin Goupille fendue
77 951-11574 Governor Seal Joint
78 951-11608 Governor Arm Shaft Arbre
79 951-11260 Breather Hose Assembly Boyau de reniflard
82 951-11622 Flexible Clamp Collier
83 N/A Crankcase Complete Carter
84 951-11763 Crankcase Cover Gasket Joint
177 951-11688 Piston Ring Set Piston de segment
182 951-11632 Piston Pin Snap Ring Axe de piston pour anneau élastique
183 951-11633 Piston Pin Axe de piston
184 951-11634 Piston Piston
185 951-11768 Connecting Rod Assembly Ensemble de bielle
188 710-05162 Connecting Rod Bolt Boulon

951-10414B Short Block Assembly Bloc moteur embiellé
(Incl Ref No. 41-47,57,76-78,83-86, (Comp. les nos. 41-47,57,76-78,83-86,
88,91,93-97,107-109,118,147,148,164, 88,91,93-97,107-109,118,147,148,164,
167,172,173,175-177,182-185,188) 167,172,173,175-177,182-185,188)

951-11770 Gasket Kit - Complete Trousse - joint complet
(Incl Ref No. 43,45,77,84,91,94, (Comp. les nos. 43,45,77,84,91,94,
109,146,148,164,167,182) 109,146,148,164,167,182)

951-11772 Gasket Kit - External Trousse - joint extérieure
(Incl Ref 43,91,94,146,148,164,167) (Comp. les nos. 43,91,94,146,148,164,167)

952Z5P70M0B Engine Complete Moteur complet
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5P70M0B Crankshaft/Vilebrequin

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

38 710-04980 Bolt M6×35 Boulon M6 x 35
42 710-04916 Bolt M6×14 Boulon M6 x 14
57 710-04922 Tank/Sump Bolt M8 x 50 Boulon M8 x 50
85 951-11369 Main Bearing Roulement, principle
86 951-11624 Crankshaft Assembly Vilebrequin
87 951-10307 Woodruff Key Clé Woodruff
88 736-04491 Crankshaft Thrust Washer Rondelle
90 951-11764 Dipstick Assembly Jauge d'huile
91 951-11547 Dipstick and Oil Fill Tube O-Ring Jauge d'huile et tuyau d'huile
92 951-11765 Oil Filler Tube Assembly Tuyau d'huile
93 710-04906 Oil Drain Plug Bouchon de vidange d'huile
94 736-04440 Oil Drain Plug Washer Rondelle de bouchon de vidange d'huile
95 715-04089 Crankcase Cover Dowel 9 x 14 Couvercle de carter cheville 9 x 14
96 951-11625 Governor Gear Mounting Plate Plaque
97 951-11626 Governor Gear/Shaft Assembly Engrenage de régulateur/arbre
107 715-04089 Crankcase Cover Dowel 9 x 14 Couvercle de carter cheville 9 x 14
108 N/A Crankcase Cover - dual drain Couvercle de carter cheville
109 951-11627 Lower Crankshaft Seal Joint de carter inférieur
190 951-10370 Oil Drain Plug and Washer Ass'y Bouchon de vidange d'huilel et assemblage de rondelle
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5P70M0B Flywheel & Shroud/Volant & Capot

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

1 710-04744 Self-Tap Bolt, Hilo #12-16 x 1.00" Boulon, Hi Lo No. 12-16 x 1,0 po de lg.
3 951-11720 Recoil Starter Assembly Démarreur de lanceur
6 712-04212 Nut M6 X 10 mm Écrou M6 x 10 mm
8 951-11721 Recoil Spring & Pulley Ass'y Assemblage de lanceur et de la poulie
15 751-04976 Starter/Shroud Stud M6 x 85-48 Clou M6 x 85-48
16 751-04977 Starter/Shroud Stud M6 x 87-51.5 Clou M6 x 87-51,5
17 751-04978 Starter/Shroud Stud M6 x 79 Clou M6 x 79
18 951-10764 Inner Shroud Capot inférieur
19 750-05320 Engine Shroud Spacer Entretoise de capot
20 951-11610 Air Vane Shaft Arbre aube l'air
21 951-11611 Air Vane Aube l'air
39 712-04221 Flywheel Nut M14 Écrou de volant
40 951-11046 Flywheel Volant
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5P70M0B Cylinder Head/ Culasse
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5P70M0B Cylinder Head/Culasse

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

6 712-04212 Nut M6 X 10 mm Écrou M6 x 10 mm
42 710-04916 Bolt M6×14 Boulon M6 x 14
146 951-11766 Carburetor Gasket Joint carburateur
147 951-11255 Carburetor Insulator Isolant carburateur
148 951-11254 Carburetor Insulator Gasket Joint isolant carburateur
149 710-04981 Carb Stud M6x92 Clou M6 x 92
150 N/A Cylinder Head Culasse
151 710-04982 Head Bolt M8×54 Boulon M8 x 54
152 951-10292 Spark Plug/F6RTC Bougie
153 951-10345 Valve Kit Trousse - soupape
154 N/A Valve Seal Joint de soupape
155 951-10345 Valve Kit Trousse - soupape
156 N/A Valve Spring Ressort de soupape
157 N/A Valve Spring Retainer Retenue de ressort de soupape
158 951-11629 Push Rod Guide Poussez la tige de guidage
159 951-11606 Rocker Arm Assembly Rampe de culbuteurs
160 710-04902 Rocker Arm Stud Goujon des culbuteurs
161 N/A Rocker Arm Rampe de culbuteurs
162 751-11123 Valve Adjustment Nut Écrou de réglage soupape
163 751-11124 Pivot Locking Nut Écrou de blocage pivotant
164 951-11551 Valve Cover Gasket Couvercle de la soupape joint
165 951-11548 Valve Cover Couvercle de la soupape
166 710-05094 Muffler Stud M6x95 Clou de silencieux M6 x 95
166 951-10342 Muffler Stud Assembly  Clou de silencieux
167 951-11739 Muffler Gasket Joint de silencieux
168 951-10403 Muffler Assembly Silencieux
169 951-10411 Muffler Shield Bouclier silencieux
170 951-10351 Spark Arrestor Pare-étincelles
171 710-04983 Spark Arrestor Screw Vis de pare-étincelles
172 951-11630 Cylinder Head Gasket Joint de culasse
173 715-04108 Cylinder Head Dowel 10×16 Goujons de culasse
174 951-10344 Push Rod Kit Trousse - tige de pousseur
175 951-11607 Tappet Poussoir
176 951-11767 Camshaft Assembly Arbre à cames

951-10413A Cylinder Head Assembly Culasse
(Incl Ref No. 147,148,150,153-158, (Comprend les nos. 147,148,150,153-158,
160-164,167,172) 160-164,167,172)

951-10414B Short Block Ass'y Bloc moteur embiellé 
(Incl Ref No. 41-47,57,76-78,83-86, (Comprend les nos. 41-47,57,76-78,83-86,
88,91,93-97,107-109,118,147,148,164, 88,91,93-97,107-109,118,147,148,164,
167,172,173,175-177,182-185,188) 167,172,173,175-177,182-185,188)

951-11770 Gasket Kit - Complete Trousse - joint complet
(Incl Ref No. 43,45,77,84,91,94, (Comprend les nos. 43,45,77,84,91,94,
109,146,148,164,167,182) 109,146,148,164,167,182)

951-11772 Gasket Kit - External Joint - extérieur
(Incl Ref 43,91,94,146,148,164,167) (Comprend les nos. 43,91,94,146,148,164,167)

952Z5P70M0B Engine Complete Moteur - complet
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5P70M0B Fuel Tank/ Réservoir de carburant

Ref. 
No./
Réf.

Part No./ 
No. de 
pièce

 
Description     Désignation

42 710-04916 Bolt M6×14 Boulon M6 x 14
48 951-11616 Fuel Tank Bottom Bracket Pédalier du réservoir de carburant
49 951-11617 Tank/Label Bracket Support
54 736-04456 Fuel Tank Washer Rondelle de réservoir de carburant
55 951-10335 Rubber Bushing Douille en caoutchouc
56 750-05322 Fuel Tank Bushing Réservoir de carburant douille
57 710-04922 Tank Bolt M8×50 Boulon M8 x 50
58 951-10300 Fuel Cap Assembly (Incl. 56-58) Ensemble de bouchon de réservoir (Comp. les nos. 56-58)
59 N/A Fuel Cap Bouchon de réservoir
60 N/A Foam Insert Insert de mousse
61 N/A Vent Gasket Joint de ventilateur
62 951-10368 Fuel Tank Assembly Réservoir de carburant
63 951-10358 Fuel Filter Filtre à essence
64 951-11731 Fuel Hose Clamp Collier
65 951-10364 Fuel Line Kit Trousse - Tuyau à essence
66 723-04071 Plastic Support Clamp Collier
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Notes




